I/
{ ".’f ;

VA
Southern Negajdgé Hg;_l;g‘i'ni;tri;t

TO: SOUTHERN NEVADA DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH  DATE: 10/23/14

RE:  Approval of Interlocal Contract Amendment One between the University Medical
Center of Southern Nevada and Southern Nevada Health District

PETITION # 20-14

That the Southern Nevada District Board of Health approves Interlocal Agreement
Amendment One between the University Medical Center of Southern Nevada and the
Southern Nevada Health District

PETITIONERS:

Richard W. Cichy, Community Health Nurse Manager{‘})/ 2
Bonnie Sorenson, Director Clinics & Nursing Services ﬁ ‘
Andrew J. Glass, Director of Administration
Joseph P. Iser, M.D., Chief Health Oﬁiceif L Ft

DISCUSSION:

The University Medical Center of Southern Nevada will provide an Epidemiologist for a minimum of 7.5
hours per week, for the treatment and care of SNHD Tuberculosis Prevention Program Clients.

FUNDING:

Southern Nevada Health District shall pay the contractor within normal payment cycles the total
reimbursements amount of $1,000.00 weekly or $52.000 per year. Any additional hours over the base
hours of seven and one half (7 '2) hours weekly will be reimbursed at $135.00 per hour.



